Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone (412) 350-6490 Fax (412) 350-6499



Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, February 13, 2019 4:00 PM

Conference Room I

Committee on Parks

John Palmiere, Chair;
Patrick Catena, Nick Futules, Cindy Kirk, Bob Macey, Sue Means and Anita Prizio,
Members.

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

William D. McKain, CPA, Allegheny County Manager or designee(s) Andy Baechle, Director, Allegheny County Parks Department

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes

IV. Agenda Items

Ordinances

<u>10922-19</u> An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

authorizing use of property in the County's South Park for use as an outdoor educational classroom, in conjunction with the Allegheny County

Parks Foundation.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

1/15/19 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Park

4n Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

authorizing Golden Triangle Obedience Training Club, Inc. to use a

structure on Brownsville Road in the County's South Park.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Chief Executive

Legislative History

1/15/19 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Parks

10942-19 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

authorizing the acceptance of approximately ten acres of land located

adjacent to the County's North Park.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

1/22/19 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Parks

V. Adjournment